

CNR:- WBJP01-000197-2024

Order No:- 02
Dated:- 17.01.2024

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.
Ld. PP is present.
A petition is filed with a prayer for confirmation of bail of the accused person present.
Perused the record. Considered.
Hd. Ld. PP.
Prayer for confirmation of bail is allowed.
Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Fix:- 05.03.2024 for Consideration of Charge.
Accused person as before.

D/C

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri