

CNR:- WBJP01-000197-2024

Order No:- 04

Dated:- 10.05.2024

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused person on c/b is absent by petition and prays for time.

Ld. PP is present.

Perused the record. Considered.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix:- 05.06.2024 for Consideration of Charge.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the next date fixed positively in default

W/A will be issued against the accused.

D/C

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri