

Sessions Case No.18 of 2024
CNR:- WBJP01-000197-2024

Order No:- 05
Dated:- 14.08.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.
Sole accused person on c/b is present by hazira.
Ld. PP is present.
Witness Pabitra Sarki is present by filing hazira. He is examined on dock as PW-2, cross-examined and discharged.
No other witness is present today.
The following schedule is prepared.
To 17.09.2024 for evidence of CSW Nos.1 & 2,
To 18.09.2024 for evidence of CSW Nos.5 & 6.
Prosecution to ensure the presence of the witnesses on the next date.

D/C

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri