

Sessions Case No.18 of 2024
CNR:- WBJP01-000197-2024

Order No:- 08
Dated:- 10.12.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.
Sole accused person on c/b is absent and represented by petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C.
Ld. PP is present with one witness namely Mannu Sarki, who is examined on dock as PW-4. Documents are marked as per exhibit list. He is cross-examined in full and discharged.
No other witness is present today.
Case is thus adjourned.
To date (11.12.2024).

D/C

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri